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houses with paddy stock destroying eleven houses and bave threatened the villagers to leave the village by the 25th February,
1968; and

(c) if so, the action taken in the matter?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
VlDYA CHARAN SHUKLA): (a) and (b). An armed gang of miscreants, 'us-
peeled to belong to an extremist tribal party, attacked Hazacbarra Village in the J ampui Hills area of Tripura, on 9th February, 1963 and shot· dead four villager.. The miscreants also indulged in in-
cendiarism, as a result of wbicb 12 houses, with rice and paddy stored inside, were destroyed. The gang left bebind a notice, on behalf of the Tripura Tribal Singrak Union threatening tbe non-tribal villagers to leave the village by 25th Februllry,
1968.

(c) The affected area is being patrolled to allay panic. A case has also been registered by the police and is under investigation.

SURRENDER BV NAGA HOSTILES

3260. SHRI D. C. SHARMA: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS b~
pleued to state:

(3) the number of Naga bo;tiles which surrendered themselves during the last year; and

(b) the action taken against them?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRJ
VlDYA CHARAN SHUKLA): (a)
Sixty-four Naga hostiles surrendered during 1967.

(b) No legal proceedings have been in·
stituted because none of them was suspected of having committed any specific offence.

DHARN'A BY EMPLOYEES OF TIlE DELHI
ADMINISTRATION

3261. SHRI K. M. ABRAHAM':
SHR[ K. RAMANI:
SHRI C. K. CHAKRAPANI:
SHRI NAMBIAR:

Will the MinisteT of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that large number of retrenched employee!: of the Delhi

Administration started Dhama outside the Old Secretariat on tho 7th Pebnwr. 1MB;

(b) if so, the total number of emptoyees retrenched;

(c) the reasons for the retrenchment; and
(d) the steps talen by Government to

reinstate them?
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA): (a)
No, Sir. Only !lome ex-<ld hoc Lower Division Clerks who had been replaced by regular qualified candidates. started Dhama outside the Old Secretariat from 7th February
1968.

(h) There were no retrenchments as such, but 147 ad-hoc Lower Division Clerks were replaced by regular candidates who had qualified in the competitiVe examination held for the purpose.

( c) The replacement was done in terms of the recruitment procedure according to which the post of LDC is to be filled by candidate~ qualifying in the competitive examination.

(d) A limited competitive examination for the past and present ad hoc LDCs is being conducted and candidates qualifying therein will be eligible tor regular posting according to the availability of vacancies.
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CONSTITUENT COI.I.BmS

3264. SHRI SHIVA CHANDRA- JHA:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Central Government or the University Granls Commisllion 'lias laid down any criteria for recognizing a con-
.Iiluent college;

(b) if so, what are they and how many constituent Colleges are in Bihar and how many have applied for being recognized;

( c) whelher R. K. College. Madhubani (Darbhanga District) fulfilled tbose criteria; and

(d) if so. the reasons why it has not he en made a constituent College as yet?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCAnON
(DR. TRIG UNA SEN): (a) to (d).
Neither the Centrdl Government nor the

University Grants Commission has laid down any criteria for recognising constituent colleges. Affiliated Collel:cs which arc taken over hy Universities in Bihar for maintenance arc called constituent Colleges. The powers to do so vest in the concerned Universities in the State.
There are at pre,ent 22 constituent coi-
lese. in the Stute. Information in regard 10 other college&. whose case fOr being made constituent college. is pending with the concerned Universities. is not readily available in the Education Ministry.

FINANCIAL DIFFICULTIES OF SllJDl!NTS

AOROAD

3265. SURI SUIVA CHANDRA JHA:
Wililhe Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to stale:

(a) whether Government have any pro-
vbion for helping the Indian student .. studying abroad, when they run short of money or face any other emergent financial difIi-
cuhy;

(h) if 80. what are they and how many such students' have been helped abroad within the last five years; specially in tile United
States; and

(0) if the reply to part (a) above be in the negative, the reasons therefor 1

